ST.MARY’S SCHOOL

SECTOR-65, MOHALI
ANNUAL SYLLABUS
SESSION 2024-25
CLASS - U.K.G.

SUBJECT : ENGLISH

Book- Jolly English Reader

MONTH TOPIC

April Revision of small and capital cursive ‘a to z’. (phonics book) Reading from pg.
No.5 to 12 writing & dictation of vowels sound a, e, words.

MAY Reading, writing and dictation of vowels i,0 sound words & TOPIC- ‘My Self’.
(pg.no.14,17,80 for reading )

JULY 1 Assessment (Syllabus of April and May). Reading, writing, dictation from u
sound, Il, ee, oo sound words (pg.no.22, 25,28,29,31, for reading ).

AUGUST Reading, writing, dictation from lessons consonants Blends h, s, |,r, sound
(pg. no. 36,37,38,40,42,44,46 ,49, 53for reading ) Topic-My Teacher, One and
many.

SEPTEMBER | Il Assessment (Syllabus of July and August.)

OCTOBER Reading, writing, dictation from lesson use of a, an, in, under, This and That.
Days of the week. (pg. no.6, 50,56,58,60 ,77 for reading )

NOVEMBER | Use of This and These, That and Those, Topic — My School

DECEMBER lll Assessment (Syllabus of October and November)

JANUARY Reading, writing, and dictation words, use of is, am and are, has have,
opposites, pair words. Topic- My Mother (pg. n0.62,66,70,72,74,78 for reading )

FEBRUARY Action words, months of the year, Revision

MARCH Final Assessment. (Syllabus of January & February)

SUBJECT : MATHS
MONTH TOPIC
April counting 1-200, reverse counting 50-1 and what comes after and before (1-
50).
MAY Topic: Counting 101-200, what comes between, after & before
(1-50). Number names 1-10.
JULY ASSESSMENT -1 (SYLLABUS OF APRIL AND MAY)

Number Names 11 to 20, what comes after (1 to 100)




AUGUST What comes before (1-100), put the sign (1-50) (<,>, =), number names (31 to
40) and counting (201 to 300), Shapes, Revise number names 1 to 20.

SEPTEMBER ASSESSMENT -II (SYLLABUS OF JULY AND AUGUST)

OCTOBER Counting by 2’s, 5’s, and 10’s Number Names (21 to 40).

NOVEMBER | Counting (301-400), Number names (1-40). Reverse counting 100-1

DECEMBER ASSESSMENT —IIl (SYLLBUS OF OCTOBER & NOVEMBER). Table of 2 and put
the sign (1-100). (<,> &=). Number names 51 to 60, Addition sums (+).

JANUARY Add (+), Subtraction (-), Number names dodging 1-60.

FEBRUARY Table of 3, what comes after & before (1 — 100), put the sign (>,<,=).

MARCH FINAL ASSESSMENT - SYLLABUS

Table of 2 &3, number names (Dodging 1-60). Add (+), Subtraction (-). What
comes before & after and put the sign (1-100), counting (401-500).

SUBIJECT: HINDI CLASS- U.K.G

MONTH TOPIC

April Reading, writing, recognition & dictation of swar & Vyanjans, fill in the blanks,
matching & pictures names.

MAY Reading and writing, recognition & dictation of two letter words, fill in the
blanks, matching & sulekh.

JULY ASSESSMENT —I (SYLLABUS OF APRIL AND MAY)

AUGUST Reading and writing, recognition of two letter words, picture names, fill in the
blanks and matching and sulekh

SEPTEMBER ASSESSMENT —II ( SYLLABUS OF JULY AND AUGUST)

OCTOBER Reading and writing of three letter words, pictures names, fill in the blanks,
sulekh & matching.

NOVEMBER Reading and writing & dictation of three letter words, pictures names, fill in
the blanks, sulekh. Write two and three letter words and matching.

DECEMBER ASSESSMENT —Ill (SYLLABUS OF OCTOBER AND NOVEMBER)
Reading, writing and dictation of four letter words.

JANUARY Reading, writing, dictation of four letter words, matching, pictures names &
fill in the blanks.

FEBRUARY Reading, writing, dictation of two, three, four letter words. Picture names,
fill in the blanks, matching and sulekh.

MARCH

SUBJECT: EVS (ORAL)

MONTH

TOPIC

BOOK : Know Your World With conversation-B

April

LESSON 1to 5




—A day in school, In the classroom, parts of body, sense organs, colours

MAY LESSON 6 to 10
-shapes, fruits, vegetables, our food, domestic animals and their babies.
JULY LESSON 11 to 15
Pet animals and their babies, wild animals and their babies, sounds of
animals, water animals, homes of animals.
AUGUST LESSON 16 to 20
-insects, birds, flowers, means of transport, people who help us,
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER LESSON 21to 25
- Good habits, places of worship, festivals, sources of water, uses of
water.
NOVEMBER LESSON 26 to 30
- Outdoor games, seasons, days of the week, months of the year.
DECEMBER
LESSON 31to 35
- My birthday party, at the railway station, in the park, at the hospital,
musical instruments.
JANUARY LESSON
36 to 39-
Living and non - living things, actions, public places, exercises.
FEBRUARY Revision
SUBIJECT : ART Book-ART FESTIVAL
ASSESSMENT | Draw and colour: Sun, Kite, Ball, Ice-cream, Mango & watermelon.
Work book- pg. No. 1 to 10
ASSESSMENT II Draw and colour: Butterfly, Flower, Boat, Umbrella & Apple.
Work book- pg. No. 11 to 20
ASSESSMENT-III Draw and colour: Christmas Tree, Grapes, Hut, Fishing water, Party Scene

(Cake, balloons and candles)
Work book- pg. No. 21 to 30

ASSESSMENT -1V

Draw and colour: Tree, Orange, Strawberry, Clown, Landscape & Parts of
body.

Work book- pg. No. 31 to 40

SUBJECT: ENGLISH CONVERSATION




I-ASSESSMENT

General Questions:-

1. What is your name?
In which class do you study?
In which school do you study?
Who is your class teacher?
How old are you?
In which sector do you live?
In which city do you live?
How do you come to school?

O X Nk WwN

Who is your Principal?
10.In which country do you live?
11.What is your address and phone no.?
12.Questions and some sentences based on ‘ABOUT ME’.
13.Some sentences on ‘Personal Cleanliness’.

i.  We should brush our teeth everyday.

ii. We should take a bath everyday.

iii.  We should trim our nails and keep them clean.

iv. We should wash our hands before and after eating food.

Story: Seven Ducklings, Goldilocks and three bears.

Il ASSESSMENT

Topic ‘Monsoon’
1. How is the sky during rainy season?
Ans.- The sky is cloudy during rainy season.
2. What do you wear when you go out in rain?
Ans.-we wear rain coat when we go out in rain.
3. What do you see in the sky after the rain?
Ans.-we see rainbow in the sky after the rain.
4. What do you use when you go out in rain?
Ans.- we use umbrella when we go out in rain.
Topic Good Manners
1.We should respect our parents, teachers and elders.
2.We should say thank you when we get something.
3.We should say please when we ask for something.
4.We should say sorry when we do somthing wrong.
Some questions and sentences on the topic “MY CLASSROOM.
General questions done in | Assessment.
Story — Two Silly Goats, The hen that laid golden eggs.

I ASSESSMENT

TOPIC ‘WINTER’



1.What is the cold season called?

2.How do you feel in winter?

3.What kind of clothes do we wear in winter?

4 .Name two festivals we celebrate in winter .

5. Name two fruits and vegetables during winter.

TOPIC ‘MY FAMILY’

I
1.
.
Iv.
V.

How many members are there in your family?

What is your father’s name?

What is your mother’s name ?

Who cooks food for you?

Do you love your family?

General questions also written as above. Story: The Monkey and the cats,

Unity.
IV ASSESMENT

TOPIC’'NATURFE’

How many seasons are there ?

When does the sun rise ?

When does the sun set?

What do you see in the sky at night?

What do you get from the plants?

Some sentences and questions on topic ‘MY MOTHER’

English Rhymes

BOOK- TWO IN ONE rhymes + baalgeet

ASSESMENT I Page no.1to 8
ASSESMENT Il | Page no.9 to 16
ASSESMENT IlIl | Page no.17 t0,24

ASSESMENT IV

Page no.25 to 32




BLUE PRINT

1%t Assessment :- M.M. 50
ENGLISH:-

Dictation

Small and capital cursive a-z
Fill ups

Matchings

My self

MATHS

Counting

Reverse counting

What comes after, before , between
Number names

HINDI

Dictation

All swar and vyanjan

Fill ups

Pictures name

Matchings

Circle the correct words
Sulekh

lind ASSESMENT:- M.M. 50
ENGLISH

Dictation

One- Many

Fill ups

Matchings

Picture name

My Teacher

MATHS

Counting

Reverse counting

What comes after, before , between
Number names

Put the sign <, > ,=

HINDI
Dictation

15
16
05
04
10

10
10
20
10

15
15
05
05
05
03
02

15
10
05
05
05
10

10
10
10
10
10

15



Two letter words

Fill ups

Pictures name
Matchings

Circle the correct words
Sulekh

llird ASSESMENT:- M.M. 50
ENGLISH

Dictation

Use of a, an

Use of in, on, under
Use of this, that, these, those
My school

Days of the week
MATHS

Counting

Reverse counting
Counting by 2’s, 5’s , 10’s
Number names

HINDI

Dictation

Three letter words

Fill ups

Pictures name
Matchings

Circle the correct words
Sulekh

FINAL ASSESMENT: - M.M.50
ENGLISH:-

One-Many

Opposites

Word pairs

Matching action words

My Mother

MATHS

Counting

Table of 2 3

05
10
10
05
03
02

10
03
05
08
10
14

10
10
20
10

15
05
10
10
05
03
02

15
05
10
05
10

05
10



Addition, subtraction, multiply
Before, after, put the sign
Number names

HINDI

Dictation

Four letter words

Fill ups

Pictures name

Matchings

Circle the correct words
Sulekh

15
10
10

15
05
10
10
05
03
02



