ST.MARY'S SCHOOL SECTOR-65, MOHALI

ANNUAL SYLLABUS SESSION 2024-25 CLASS – U.K.G.

SUBJECT : E	ENGLISH Book- Jolly English Reader
MONTH	TOPIC
April	Revision of small and capital cursive 'a to z'. (phonics book) Reading from pg. No.5 to 12 writing & dictation of vowels sound a, e, words.
MAY	Reading, writing and dictation of vowels i,o sound words & TOPIC- 'My Self'. (pg.no.14,17,80 for reading)
JULY	1 Assessment (Syllabus of April and May). Reading, writing, dictation from u sound, II, ee, oo sound words (pg.no.22, 25,28,29,31, for reading).
AUGUST	Reading, writing, dictation from lessons consonants Blends h, s, l,r, sound (pg. no. 36,37,38,40,42,44,46,49, 53for reading) Topic-My Teacher, One and many.
SEPTEMBER	II Assessment (Syllabus of July and August.)
OCTOBER	Reading, writing, dictation from lesson use of a, an, in, under, This and That. Days of the week. (pg. no.6, 50,56,58,60 ,77 for reading)
NOVEMBER	Use of This and These, That and Those, Topic – My School
DECEMBER	III Assessment (Syllabus of October and November)
JANUARY	Reading, writing, and dictation words, use of is, am and are, has have, opposites, pair words. Topic- My Mother (pg. no.62,66,70,72,74,78 for reading)
FEBRUARY	Action words, months of the year, Revision
MARCH	Final Assessment. (Syllabus of January & February)
	SUBJECT : MATHS
MONTH	TOPIC
April	counting 1-200, reverse counting 50-1 and what comes after and before (1-50).
MAY	Topic: Counting 101-200, what comes between, after & before (1-50). Number names 1-10.
JULY	ASSESSMENT -1 (SYLLABUS OF APRIL AND MAY)
	Number Names 11 to 20, what comes after (1 to 100)

AUGUST	What comes before (1-100), put the sign (1-50) (<,>, =), number names (31 to 40) and counting (201 to 300), Shapes, Revise number names 1 to 20.
SEPTEMBER	ASSESSMENT -II (SYLLABUS OF JULY AND AUGUST)
OCTOBER	Counting by 2's, 5's, and 10's Number Names (21 to 40).
NOVEMBER	Counting (301-400), Number names (1-40). Reverse counting 100-1
DECEMBER	ASSESSMENT –III (SYLLBUS OF OCTOBER & NOVEMBER). Table of 2 and put
	the sign (1-100). (<,> &=). Number names 51 to 60, Addition sums (+).
JANUARY	Add (+), Subtraction (-), Number names dodging 1-60.
FEBRUARY	Table of 3, what comes after & before $(1 - 100)$, put the sign $(>,<,=)$.
MARCH	FINAL ASSESSMENT – SYLLABUS
	Table of 2 &3, number names (Dodging 1-60). Add (+), Subtraction (-). What
	comes before & after and put the sign (1-100), counting (401-500).

SUBJECT: HINDI CLASS- U.K.G

MONTH	TOPIC
April	Reading, writing, recognition & dictation of swar & Vyanjans, fill in the blanks, matching & pictures names.
MAY	Reading and writing, recognition & dictation of two letter words, fill in the blanks, matching & sulekh.
JULY	ASSESSMENT –I (SYLLABUS OF APRIL AND MAY)
AUGUST	Reading and writing, recognition of two letter words, picture names, fill in the blanks and matching and sulekh
SEPTEMBER	ASSESSMENT -II (SYLLABUS OF JULY AND AUGUST)
OCTOBER	Reading and writing of three letter words, pictures names, fill in the blanks, sulekh & matching.
NOVEMBER	Reading and writing & dictation of three letter words, pictures names, fill in the blanks, sulekh. Write two and three letter words and matching.
DECEMBER	ASSESSMENT –III (SYLLABUS OF OCTOBER AND NOVEMBER)
	Reading, writing and dictation of four letter words.
JANUARY	Reading, writing, dictation of four letter words, matching, pictures names & fill in the blanks.
FEBRUARY	Reading, writing, dictation of two, three, four letter words. Picture names,
	fill in the blanks, matching and sulekh.
MARCH	

SUBJECT: EVS (ORAL)

MONTH	TOPIC	
	BOOK: Know Your World With conversation-B	
April	LESSON 1to 5	

	-A day in school, In the classroom, parts of body, sense organs, colours
MAY	LESSON 6 to 10
	-shapes, fruits, vegetables, our food, domestic animals and their babies.
JULY	LESSON 11 to 15
	Pet animals and their babies, wild animals and their babies, sounds of
	animals, water animals, homes of animals.
AUGUST	LESSON 16 to 20
	-insects, birds, flowers, means of transport, people who help us,
SEPTEMBER	
OCTOBER	LESSON 21to 25
	- Good habits, places of worship, festivals, sources of water, uses of
	water.
_	
NOVEMBER	LESSON 26 to 30
	- Outdoor games, seasons, days of the week, months of the year.
DECEMBER	
DECEIVIDER	LESSON 31to 35
	- My birthday party, at the railway station, in the park, at the hospital,
	musical instruments.
	indsical instruments.
JANUARY	LESSON
	36 to 39-
	Living and non - living things, actions, public places, exercises.
FEBRUARY	Revision
	SUBJECT : ART Book-ART FESTIVAL
ASSESSMENT I	Draw and colour: Sun, Kite, Ball, Ice-cream, Mango & watermelon.
	Work book- pg. No. 1 to 10
ASSESSMENT II	Draw and colour: Butterfly, Flower, Boat, Umbrella & Apple.
	Work book- pg. No. 11 to 20
ACCECC1451:	December 19 Children T. Co. 11 1 51 11 1 2 2 2 2
ASSESSMENT-III	Draw and colour: Christmas Tree, Grapes, Hut, Fishing water, Party Scene
	(Cake, balloons and candles)
	Work book- pg. No. 21 to 30
ASSESSMENT -1V	Draw and colour: Tree, Orange, Strawberry, Clown, Landscape & Parts of
WOOFFOOMIFIAL -TA	body.
	500,
	Work book- pg. No. 31 to 40

SUBJECT: ENGLISH CONVERSATION

I-ASSESSMENT

General Questions:-

- 1. What is your name?
- 2. In which class do you study?
- 3. In which school do you study?
- 4. Who is your class teacher?
- 5. How old are you?
- 6. In which sector do you live?
- 7. In which city do you live?
- 8. How do you come to school?
- 9. Who is your Principal?
- 10. In which country do you live?
- 11. What is your address and phone no.?
- 12. Questions and some sentences based on 'ABOUT ME'.
- 13. Some sentences on 'Personal Cleanliness'.
- i. We should brush our teeth everyday.
- ii. We should take a bath everyday.
- iii. We should trim our nails and keep them clean.
- iv. We should wash our hands before and after eating food.

Story: Seven Ducklings, Goldilocks and three bears.

II ASSESSMENT

Topic 'Monsoon'

- 1. How is the sky during rainy season?
 - **Ans.** The sky is cloudy during rainy season.
- 2. What do you wear when you go out in rain?
 - **Ans.**-we wear rain coat when we go out in rain.
- 3. What do you see in the sky after the rain?
 - Ans.-we see rainbow in the sky after the rain.
- 4. What do you use when you go out in rain?
 - Ans.- we use umbrella when we go out in rain.

Topic Good Manners

- 1.We should respect our parents, teachers and elders.
- 2. We should say thank you when we get something.
- 3. We should say please when we ask for something.
- 4. We should say sorry when we do somthing wrong.

Some questions and sentences on the topic "MY CLASSROOM.

General questions done in I Assessment.

Story - Two Silly Goats, The hen that laid golden eggs.

III ASSESSMENT

TOPIC 'WINTER'

- 1. What is the cold season called?
- 2. How do you feel in winter?
- 3. What kind of clothes do we wear in winter?
- 4. Name two festivals we celebrate in winter .
- 5. Name two fruits and vegetables during winter.

TOPIC 'MY FAMILY'

- I. How many members are there in your family?
- **II.** What is your father's name?
- **III.** What is your mother's name?
- **IV.** Who cooks food for you?
- **V.** Do you love your family?

General questions also written as above. Story: The Monkey and the cats, Unity.

IV ASSESMENT

TOPIC'NATURE'

- I. How many seasons are there?
- II. When does the sun rise?
- III. When does the sun set?
- IV. What do you see in the sky at night?
- V. What do you get from the plants?

Some sentences and questions on topic 'MY MOTHER'

English Rhymes BOOK- TWO IN ONE rhymes + baalgeet

ASSESMENT I	Page no.1 to 8
ASSESMENT II	Page no.9 to 16
ASSESMENT III	Page no.17 to ,24
ASSESMENT IV	Page no.25 to 32

BLUE PRINT

1 st Assessment :- M.M. 50	
ENGLISH:-	
Dictation	15
Small and capital cursive a-z	16
Fill ups	05
Matchings	04
My self	10
MATHS	
Counting	10
Reverse counting	10
What comes after, before , between	20
Number names	10
HINDI	
Dictation	15
All swar and vyanjan	15
Fill ups	05
Pictures name	05
Matchings	05
Circle the correct words	03
Sulekh	02
IInd ASSESMENT:- M.M. 50	
ENGLISH	
Dictation	15
One- Many	10
Fill ups	05
Matchings	05
Picture name	05
My Teacher	10
MATHS	
Counting	10
Reverse counting	10
What comes after, before , between	10
Number names	10
Put the sign < , > ,=	10
HINDI	
Dictation	15

Two letter words	05
Fill ups	10
Pictures name	10
Matchings	05
Circle the correct words	03
Sulekh	02
IIIrd ASSESMENT:- M.M. 50	
ENGLISH	
Dictation	10
Use of a , an	03
Use of in , on , under	05
Use of this, that , these , those	08
My school	10
Days of the week	14
MATHS	
Counting	10
Reverse counting	10
Counting by 2's, 5's, 10's	20
Number names	10
HINDI	
Dictation	15
Three letter words	05
Fill ups	10
Pictures name	10
Matchings	05
Circle the correct words	03
Sulekh	02
FINAL ASSESMENT: - M.M.50	
ENGLISH:-	
One-Many	15
Opposites	05
Word pairs	10
Matching action words	05
My Mother	10
MATHS	
Counting	05
Table of 2 3	10

Addition, subtraction, multiply	15
Before, after, put the sign	10
Number names	10
HINDI	
Dictation	15
Four letter words	05
Fill ups	10
Pictures name	10
Matchings	05
Circle the correct words	03
Sulekh	02